

# ՍՈՒՐԲ ԽԱՉ ՎԱՅԱՍՏԱՆԵԱՅՅ ԵԿԵՂԵՑԻ

### HOLY CROSS ARMENIAN CHURCH

318-27 STREET, UNION CITY, N.J. 07087

201 864-2480

## ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY

#### SUNDAY - FEBRUARY 3, 1991

The Annual Parish Assembly of the Holy Cross Armenian Church, Union City, N.J. will be held on Sunday, February 3, 1991.

A light luncheon will be served by the Women's Guild in the Church Center, following the Divine Liturgy, for members who plan to attend the meeting.

Those who are paid up members of our parish through 1990 are eligible to vote and run for office.

Please consider this as your invitation to attend the Parish Assembly.

### **AGENDA**

- 1. Election of Assembly Officers
- 2. Election: 6 Parish Council
  - 2 Delegates
  - 3 Auditing Committee
  - 3 Nominating Committee
- 3. Report of Parish Council
- 4. Report of Church Organizations
- 5. Report of Auditing Committee
- 6. 1991 Budget
- 7. Old Business
- 8. New Business

## ՏԱՐԵԿԱՆ ԾԽԱԿԱՆ ԺՈՂՈՎ

ԿԻՐԱԿԻ, ՓԵՏՐՈՒԱՐ 3, 1991 Bulwnu U. Twwwnwah Եկեղեցւոյս Սրահին ՄԷԶ

Յաւարտ Ս. Պատարագի, Տիկնանց Եկեղեցասիրացր պիտի սպասարկէ Թեթեւ մաշ, բոլոր ժողովին մասնակցող անդամնեnnib Swdwn: Անոնը որոնը վճարած են իրենց 1990 տարուայ անդամատուրքը, իրաւունք պիտի ունենան թուէարկելու։ Համեցէը զայս ընդունիլ որպէս պաշտօ-Նական հրաւէր։

#### 0 6 11 4 11 6 4

- 1.- Հնարութիւն օրուան Դիւանի
- 2.- Ընտրութիւնք
  - ծխական խորհուրդի 6
  - Inquidwinph 2

  - Հաշուէքննիչ Յանձնախումբի 3 Ընտրողական Յանձնախումբի 3
- 3.- Տարեկան Տեղեկագիր ծխական Խոր-Snipph
- 4.- Տարեկան Տեղեկագիր Օժանդակ Կազմակերպութեան <del>գ</del>
- 5.- Ջեկոյց Հաշուէքննի, Յանձնա-
- hnluph 6.- Thung 1991h
- 7.- Հին Հարցեր
- 8. Unn Zwngbn